and liabilites owing or mcurred Yo our bank by the barrower, The Bank has dassified the 
debt as NPA on 26.05.2025 Hance, we hereby issue this notice to legal heirs of the 

barrower, exercising s right under Section 1242) resd with Section 13(11) of the Act 
calking upen you lo discharga the entire kability of Rs. 8,87,582.53 (Rupeas Eight Lakh 

Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two and Paisa Fifty Three Only} as 
on 25.05.2025 in the HOUSING FINANCE plus interest and other charges thereon 
from 26.05.2025 together with further interest and incidental expenses and costs 

within sixty days from the date of the nofice, Eafing which we shall exercise all ar any of

[...]

Section 13{Z) of the Act, on DB/OH2025, to the bomower' firm Mis Shiv Kallash 

Construction, Through It's Partners Mr. Shashi Shankar Singh & Mrs. Sarita Singh, 

the mongagor and the guaraniors {above mentioned names), demanding fo pay an 

amount as on O7EE025, an amount of Rs. 3,15,12,248.78 (Rupees Three Crore 

Fifteen Lakh Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Eight 
Only) +furher Inizrest and charges from DBOS2025 in your Working Capital aceount and 

inyour GECL 1.0 (EXTENSION] account 25 on 07/05/2025 of an amaount Rs, B.44,141.86 
{Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Four thousand One Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighty 

Six only) + further Interest and charges from 08104/2025 thereon within 60 days from 

the date of recaiptof the said notices. 

Since. the Borrowers [ Firm, the mortgagors and the Guaranior {above menfioned names) 

having failed 1o repay the amount mentioned in the above said demand notices, the

[...]

31512, 248.78 (Rupees Three Crore Fifteen Lakh Twalve Thousand Two 

Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Eight Only) + further Interest and charges 

from 0BMS/2025 in your Working Capital account and in your GECL 1.0 
{EXTENSION) account as on 07/05/2025 of an amount Rs. 8,44,141,86 (Rupees Eight 

Lakh Forty Four thousand One Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighly Six only) + 

further Interest and charges from 08/04/2025 in full_ failing which the sale nobice under 

the Act wil be published in the newspaper specifying one of the foliowing modes 

mentioned below, o sell the secured assets: